## **CSR PROJECTS**

## **FINANCIAL YEAR 2024-25**

## **SWADES FOUNDATION**

Swades Foundation, a non-government not-for-profit Section 8 company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 in India with CSR Registration Number CSR00000440 and having its Registered Office at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Nishuvi, 75, Dr Annie Besant Rd, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, Maharashtra, India.

Swades Foundation under its earmarked project, 'Environment Linked Sustainable Rural Livelihoods', is engaged in plantation of fruit-bearing trees for improving household incomes. The project is aimed at augmenting the incomes of rural households in the underserved communities of Nashik district (Trimbak and Peth blocks) in the state of Maharashtra.

Swades Foundation, has a proven track record of more than 10+ years in undertaking this sapling programs/ projects and hence contribution to Swades Foundation qualifies for meeting the obligation of contribution for CSR under Section 135 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014.

Nippon Life India AIF Management Limited has contributed an amount of Rs. 31 Lakhs (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs) in the financial year 2024 - 25, under Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013, to Swades Foundation.